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November 27, 1996 Drvision of Wate: end Wasiewais P
JohnE. Mann IV, C. P. A )
Florida Public Service Commission o
2540 Shumard Qak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0873 ‘i'{ /‘4/5/7 . WL(

Re:  Spring Creek Village Utilities, Ltd. - Application for Staff' Assisted Rate Increase
Dear John:

As 1 said in our phone conversation of last week, after attending your "workshop” in Orlando , 1
feel S. C. V. Ltd. should not have the financial burden of engaging lawyers (0 obtain the rate
increase they need. S. C. V. Ltd. is a mobile home subdivision in Bonita Springs. They own the
recreation facilities and the water plant. Flordeco Inc., the company I am controller of, is a
partner in and manages S. C. V. Ltd.

At one time S. C. V. Ltd. also operated the waste water facility. This is now part of Bonita
Springs Utilities. However, 8. C. V. Ltd. invoices its residence for both water & sewer. Bonita

Spring Utilities invoices S. C. V. Lt4. based on total water usage, which I provide to them each
month.

S. C. V. Lid. has three areas to allocate expenses, recreation, water & sewer. In the past
expenses have not been allocated to the water utility, except for purposes of filing the annual
report to the PSC. I feel, in cases were the expenses are not specifically defined these cost should

ACK  ————t5e divided in thirds. 1am enclosiag the following for your review:

AFA ) An unsigned rate incresse application.

KPR e L A letter from Avalon Engineering - might explain some questions you might have.

CAF 3. A copy of the approved proposal for the water plant repairs.

CMU 4. A copy of the October 31, 1996 Financial Statement for Spring Creek Village, Ltd.

CTR ———J-appreciate you taking the time to review the above and hope we can go forward with this rate
EAG __increase without the aide of counsel. I will be waiting for your opinion.

LEG
LIN
OPC ——Erica E. Trojan, Controller
RCH ___ enclosures

SEC
WAS
5 -

incerely,

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

Flordeco, Iuc., Flordeco Reaity, Inc. oI
P.O. Box 8066, Fort Myers, Florida 33911
Main Office: (941) 36-8888  Sales Office: (941) 936-2343  FAX: (94 FSI-BA20RLS/REPORTING

-
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPLICATION FOR A
STAFF ASSISTED RATE CASE

I. General Data
A. Name of utility Spring Creek Village, Ltd.

B. Address 3991 Fowler Street

Fort Myers, F1 33901

1. Telephone Nos. £41)936- 3888

2, County 1-00 Nearest city Fort Myers
3. Ceneral area served _Spring Creek Village Mobile Home
Subdivision

C. Aul:hori.'ty:

1. Water Certificate No. 271-W Date received 9/20/76
2. Sewer Certificate No. Date received
3. Date utility started operations: Water ___ ____. Sewer

D, How lysun was ncquired constructed by nresent ouner

. give date Amount Paid

2. Vas seller aﬁ-luud with present owners?

3. Did you purchase: Stock or assets only

E. Type of legal eutity: Corporation, Partnership or Sole

Proprtnﬁorship _Ltd. Partnership

F. Ownership & Officers:
o N Fercent

-/ Bame Title Qwnership
'C M. Symonds, Jr. Generil Partner __17.7777Z
ronin Sr. Managing Partner 17.7777Z
Limite

Pauline T Cronin r___ 8.88887
Marvin Ballentine Limit r 6.,.66667

PSC/WAS 2 (Rev. lilﬂﬁ)

buNl—‘

DOCUMENT NUMBER -DATE

12895 DEC-4 &
FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING




G. List of Mao.ed Companies and Addresses: .

1. WMMMMM—_
2.

3.

H. If you have retained an attorney and/or a consultant to represent the
utility for this application, furnish the name(s) and address(es):

—_F. Marshal Deterding
___Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley

. ___Tallahassee, FL 32301
II. Accounting Data
A. Outside Accountant
1 Nm. —Jim Hagen, CPA
2. Firm __Hagen Palen & Co, CPA's
3. AddressP. Q. Box 1666, Fort Myers, FT 33902
4. Telephone R41) 278-4455
B. Individual to contact on accounting matters:
1. Name _Erica E. Trojan, C/0O Flordeco Inc.
2. Telephone (243 _936-8888

C. Location of books and records 3591 Fowler Street, Fort H*egsl FL

D. Have you filed an Annual Report with the Commission? _Y€S

Date last filed _2-/25/96

E. Has your latest seriannual regulatory assessment fee payment been made
(January 30 or July 30 whichever is applicable)? yes ¢

F. Basic Rate Base Data (Most recent two years)

1. Water : 194 1995
Cost of Plart In Service: $174,565 ¢ 181,309
Less Accumula‘:ed Depreciation: 87.123 92,884
Less Contributed Plant: 45,613 45,613
Net Owner'’s Irvestment: ¢ 41,829 g 42,813




2. Sewer N/A 19 19

Cost of Plant In Service: $ $

Less Accumulated Depreciation:

Less Contributed Plant:

Net Owner's Investment: $ $

G. Basic Income Statement (Most recent two years):

1. Water 194 19.95
Revenues (By Class):
a., Residential $ 16,788 $ 16,573
b.
c.
Total Operating Revenues: s 16,788 $ 16,573

Less Expenses:

a. Salaries & Wages - Employees $ 3,414 $ 3.648
b. Salaries & Wages - Officers,

Directors, & Majoricy

Stockholders

c. Employee Pensions & Benefits

d. Purchased Water

e. Purchased Power 4,194 3.979
f. Fuel for Power Production

g. Chemicalr 1,732, 1953
h. Material: & Supplies 47 471
i. Contractuil Services 6,081 5,067
j. Rents

k. Transportation Expenses

1. Insurance Expense 659 727
m. Regulatcery Commission Expense

n. Bad Debt Expense

o. Misccllaneous Expense

p. Depreciation Expense _ 5,603 5,761

qg. Property Taxes
r. Other Taxes 1,051 1,053

8. Income Taxes

Operating Income (Loss) $ (5,993) s _(6,085)




2. Sewer N/A

Revenues (By Class):

a,
b,
c

Tétal Operating Revenues:

Less Expenses:

c R

Hﬂ"-’-r‘-?‘ﬂ mo 9-0

m.

Salaries & Wages - Employees

Salaries & Wages - Officers,
Directors, & Majori®y
Stockholders

Employee Pensions & Benefits

Purchased Sewage Treatment

Sludge Removal Expense

Purchased Power

Fuel for Power Production

Chemicals

Materials & Supplies

Contractual Services

Rents

Transportation Expenses

Insurance Expense

Regulatory Commission Expense

Bad Debt Expense

Miscellaneous Expense

Depreciation Expense
Property Taxes
Other Tates

Income Taxes

Operating income (Loss)

Ouéitdnding Debt:

.Date Balance
Creditor = Boxrowed

None

19 1y

—Due_

Interest Expiration
—Bate  ___Date

PwN e
- - -

Indicate Type of Tax Return Filed:

___!L________ Form 1065 - Partnership

Form 1120 - Corporation

Form 11208 - Subchapter § Corporation

Form 1040 - Schedule C - Ind!vidual {Proprietorship)



I——

JIII mmunm_m,. .
A. Outside Englnesring Consultant:

1. Name Clark Evano

2. Firm __Clark Environmental

3. AddressP. O. Box 1267, Fort Mvers, FL 33902
4. Telephone $41) 332-2298

Individual to contact on engineering matters:
1. Name Dennis Waltchack
2. Telephone 41 )992-3800

Is the utility under citation by the Department of Environmental
Regulation (DER) or county health department? If yes, explain. No

List any lmﬁ\m service deficiencies and steps taken to remedy
problems. NONe

Name of Jlnnc operator(s) and DER operato. certificate number(s)
held. vano C-4902

Is the utility serving customers outside of its certificated area?
No If yes, explain.

Wastewater: N/A

1. Gallons per da’ capacity of treatment facilities existing
under construction proposed

2. Type and make cf present treatment facilities

3. Approximate average daily flow of treatment plant effluent

4. Approximate length of sewer mains:

Size (diameter)
Linear feet —

S. Number of manholes

6. Number of liftstations

7. How do you measure treatment plant eifluent?

8. 1s the treatment plant effluent chlorinated? _ 1f yes, what
is the normal dosage rate?

5



9. Tap in fees - Sewer §
10. Service availability fees - Sewer §
11. Note DER Treatment Plant Certificate Number and date of
expiration: Number _______ Expiration Date
12. Total gallons treated during most recent twelve months
13, Sewage treatment purchased during most recent twelve months ____
H. Water
1i Cin?l%o 5“ 3;{1.?1:::::{_“ ziizzoatmnt facilities existing
proposed
2. Type of treatment _Areation and Claorination
3. Approximate average daily flow of rieated water 34,000
4, Source of water supply Hells
- (‘1‘: aoargaechdo:iéca}s‘k%ae:v;r;da;ga13:{nomnl d'OSIg?_ :cf..-n
- ;%2;‘;3‘3%1—-:;&"3’;5{5“}’ ate %of 30 o
Diameter/lepth 2" 7.272° Y i /. 30" . 95"' 4" /95"
Motor hor:epower "}S" gOHP < 13 Séur
Pump capacity (gpm)
7. Roll;‘voi-rs and/or hydropneumatic tanks:
Description Concrete Concrete _ __Steel
Capacity ~ 15,000 Gals _B,000 Gals 5,000 Gals _
8, 'm.gh service pumping:
Pomp copueity (opm) I0_CPH IO
9. How do you measure treatment plant production? Master Meter
10, Approxm:- feet of water mains:

“ "
.liu ( E:::ttr) TB'IT TR '19'6"5""




11. Note any fire flow requirements and imposing government agency

None
12. Number of fire hydrants in service 7
13. Do you have a meter change out program? no

14. Meter installation or tap in fees - Water § None

15. Service availability fees - Water § None

16. Has the existing treatwent facility been approved by DER?
Yes

17. Total gallons pumped during most recent twelve months 12,5 Million
18. Total gallons sold during most recent twelve months 9.3 Million
19, Gallons unaccounted for during most recent twelve months 200Thous
20. Gallons purchased during most recent twelve months None

IV. Rate Data

A. Individual to contact on tariff matters:

1. Name Erica E. Trojan

2. Telephone Number (241) 936-8888

B. Schedule of pre ent rates (Attach additional sheet {f more space is

needed) :
1. Wntof:
a. Residontial Water  $4.00 up to 3000 gals/$.85 per 1000,over 3000gals
b. General Service
c., Spucial Contract
d. Other

2. Sewer: N/A

Residential Sewer
General Service

Special Contract _
Other

anoe




C. Number of Customers (Most recent two years):

1. Vater Metered 1994 1995

. Residential 303 303

Special Contract

a
b. General Service
c
d

: Other - specify

2. WVater Unmetered 1994 195

Residential 0 0

.

General Service

Special Contract

anoe

Other - specify

3., Sewver N/A 19__ 10

Residential —

General Service

Special Contract

anoe

Other - specify

/ affirmation

1, Thomas R. Cronin, Sr. the undersigned owner, officer, or

partner of the above named public utility, doing business in the State of
Florida and subject to the control and jurisdiction of the Florida Public
Service Commission, certif that the statements set forth herein are true

and correct to the best ¢f my information, knowledge and belief.

Signed

Title Managing Partner

Notice: Section B37.06, Florida Statutes, provides that any person who
knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent
to mislead a public servant in the parformance of his duty
shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.




Avalon Engineering, I”

1620 Cape Coral Parkway East
; Cape Coral, Florida 33804
(041) 549-8558  Fax: 548-3295

#AA COO01836 #EB 0003128

QOctober 28, 1996

Ms. Erica Trojan
FLORDECO, INC,

P.O. Box 6966

Fort Myers, Florida 33911

PROJECT: SPRING CREEK VILLAGE WATER SYSTEM RATE INCREASE REQUEST

Dear Erica,

Your memo dated 10-15-96 requested I address specific commeats from the review of the Rate
Increase Package by the law firm of ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, related to capacity issues

effecting Spring Creek Village.

System Capacity;
The system is not 172,800 GPD but in my records and the County's records only 86,000 GPD (a copy

of the system design parameters per Lee County Concurrency Management is enclosed).

Av Wi

The average daily flow is appro» imately 34,000 GPD. This mobile home park has low summer
demands when many residents are up north. A typical summer month demand is only 20,000 GPD,
however, winter months are almos: 3 times as high. A copy of the February 1996 Monthly Operating
Report is enclosed which shows an average day flow of 55,683 GPD (65% capacity). The peak day
flow however, was listed at 103,700 gallons or 120% of capacity.

Fire i

Although there are hydrants within the park installed in later phases, there have been no hydrant tests
performed (according to Dennis Waltchack) The reason is storage capacity. One would expect flow
from a hydrant of 500-1,000 GPM. This would mean the system could run dry in 15-20 minutes.
Storage capacity would have to be increased significantly to provide any level of true fire protection.

System Loss:

An average of 34,000 GPD x 365 days yields an annual billed volume of 12,410,000 gallons. Fora
small utility such as Spring Creek Village one could expect losses of approximately 10% (3,400 GPD
or 1.2 million gallons/year). Losses of this magnitude can usually be traced to line flushings and
breaks or meter inaccuracies. Most utility companies have an ongoing program to change out,
calibrate, and reinstall meters on a regular basis. Meter's historically lose accuracy over time.



Ms. Erica Trojan

Spring Creek Village Water System Rate Increase
Request

October 28, 1996

Page 2

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to call. I have
enclosed a sy<tem schematic and rate flow data for your use.

Sincerely,
AVALON ENGINEERING, INC.

fulhiets

rry Hildréth, P.E.
Project Manager

Enclosures

G:A1996\96079\comment.lir



_ - [
Monthly Operati for Public W
on Report for Public Water Systems that Use Ground Water — .r+.+m.

HRS ENGINEERING . @ ooz
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June 3, 1991
Q- -91

spring Creek village, Lud.
3591 Fowler St.

Fort HMyers, FL 339014

RE: Spring Grmok Village wrP

pPear Sir:

The Lee County pivision of Cancurrency Management i¢ in
the process of updating {ts data on Wnier Treatment Flante
and would appreciate your providing us with the following

information:
86,000

DESIGN CAPACITY Il Gro:

AVE. DAILY FLOW (peak month) IN arp:____ 30,000
175

VALUE USED FOR { ERU IN GFD: T
TOTAL ERU‘s PEIL DESIGH CAPACLTY: 491
znu-| coMu:Tfev TO BY UTILITY: 304

303

ERU‘s CONNECTED TO DATE: .

STORAGE CAPACITY IN GALLONS: 18,000 gallons

This is an existing Mobile liome

MISCELLANEOUS COMMENTS:
Park and the use of water and wastewater is much lower

per unit than most other types of projects. Note operhting

permits are not applicable water plants (PWS ID#5360265).
In addition provide A copy of your curront operating
pormit from the Florida Department of Environmental

Regulation (FDER). If you do not have a current pormit
provide a copy of your engineers tranmmittal letter and

permit application.

m has been connnctad to another
of tha system and a istter from t
conflirming the change.

1f you; untbg gyate
system provide the nan#
manager of that aystem

hie




Page 2
Water Treatment Plant
June 3, 1991

Please verify the mailing information shown at the top
of this letter. Make appropriate changes {f needed and return
this letter with all additicnal documents to our office at
1801 Broadway, Fort Myers Or malil them Lo Concurrency
Management Division, P.O. Nox 39n, Fort Myers, FL
33902-0390, ATTH: Wayne Wolfarth.

Thank you for your asslstanco. should you have any
questions pleaso foel frce to contact me at (813) 335-2520.

Very truly yours,

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPHENT
‘Concurrency Management D visign

e f
Wayne”It. wolfarth, #.E.
Professional Engineer II




EJ-——EXI%T.‘ WELL

EXIST,
MOBILE HOMES

 F.P.&L. EASEMENT

Erzxwr. WELL
e LOT LINE—,
| (15,000 gal.)
STORAGE TANK
AERATOR
'lNP}'—\_‘ 1 -'___’_1
X cl
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] I H
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[ | L N
| ; 1
: R ]  [FENCE—
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X | TANK (3,000 gal.)
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(PLUGGED)

NEW WELL
# 1

WINDWARD BLVD.

SPRING CREEK ROAD

SPRING CREEK VILLAGE
EXIST. WATER SYSTEM




LICENSED INSURED
TELEPHONE: ( 941) 262- 1491 MOBILE: (941) 450 - 0624 FAX (941) 263 - 1793
PRO ELECTRIC CO.
1400 POMPEI LANE # 48
NAPLES, FLORIDA 33940
D. KEITH HOGUE , OWNER
PROPOSAL
June 26, 1996

Spring Creek Village
4501 Spring Creck Road
Box 1
Bonita Springs, Florida 33923

This proposal is for limited rewiring, re-piping and reinstallation of control devices for water
treatment plant at Spring Creek Village as per conversations with Mr, Dennis Waltchack. Anything
not listed mentioned or itemized and is added to contract will be considered an extra and charged
to Owner as such. This proposal after signing will become a binding contract.

Switch gear
All disconnects, main disconnects, breaker pancls, breakers, motor starters, meter base, and
service, will remain intact and be reused with new installation

Conduits
Existing galvanized conduits for control wiring will be replaced by P.V.C. conduit and changed
in accordance with N.E.C., size and number of conductors allowed.

Wiring

All wiring for control circuits will r2placed with new copper conductors, color coded and labeled
as to what it controls, All existing v/iring for well points, shed lighting, convenience outlets and
anything not related to control wiring will remain intact and unmolested, unless it would be a safety
hazard or code violation. At witch time an A.T.C. ( addition to contract ) would be forth coming

Controls and related materials

30' X 30" X 12" p.v.c. relay cabinet

cubed relays for existing motor starter control

master relay with hand...off...automatic control for quick maintenance identification
new presswee swilch to replace existing mercury switch on tank ( installed by others )
200 watt explosion proof fixture with red globe

6" 120 volt bell

timing relay for turing on alarm bell for a certain time and ofI for a certain time
Check valve on air line to prevent water back flow ( install by others )

M@mmuow»



RESIDENTIAL COMMFRCIAL INDUSTRIAL

page 2

Scope of work

TOP SENSOR in hydra pnecumatic tank will tum off high service pumps and let pressure
switch ( changed from old mercury switch ) over ride and turn on compressor at designated
poundage. check valve in air line will close when compressor is not running to prohibit water from
entering compressor motor.

CENTER SENSOR will turn on well pumps and over ride pressure switch and tum off
compressor if it is running

BOTTOM SENSOR will turn on well puraps if middle sensor fails, and in doing so will
turn on a red Jamp mounted in a conspicuous place fo alert maintenance personal that center
sensor failed.

PANIC SWITCH in holding tank forth level when activated will shut off main control
relay and turn on a alarm bell ringing from 30 seconds to 120 minutes and off from 30 seconds to
120 minutes depending on cycle and then re-pete until maintenance personal arrives

All of the above for the total price of:
EIGHTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED ( $ 18, 300.00 ) with draws to be made as

follows;

30% on commencement of work

50% when control equipment is on j b site
20% on completion of job

D. Keith Hogue

ACCEPTED BY : ﬁ h é«.,./

trand firli
s/

DATE:
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Date 12/02/96
10-96-0235

Spring Creek Village, Ltd.
Balance Sheet

As of 10/31/96

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS

000000 Petty Cash

000000 First National Bank SW FL-Oper

000000 First National Bank SW FL-M/M

TOTAL CASH

RECEIVABLES
000000 A/R Sewer Billings

TOTAL RECEIVABLES

OTHER CURRENT ASSETS
000000 Prepaid Insurance

000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000

000000
000000

TOTAL OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

LAND/BUILDING/EQUIPMENT
Land-Utilities & Recreation
Water Plant

Sewer Plant

Recreation Complex
Equipment

Signs

Building (Shed)

Truck

A/D Mobil Home Subdivisica
A/D Water Plant

TOTAL LAND/BUILDING/EQUIPYENT
OTHER ASSETS

Utilities Deposits

Deposits - Other

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

$ 100.00
60,339.93
72,053.86

$ 47,379.11
83,373.79
101,613.64
195,461.15
63,645.17
8,973.49
2,946.32
15,336.77
(298,183.85)
(68,514.02)

$ 140.00
2,116.25

- — - -

$

Page 1
Rept 6005

132,493.79

1,320,62

3,613.01

————— -

137,427.42

152,031.57

291,715.24

RO US e I MR T

Book Value Per Unit-45 Units $6,262



Date 12/02/96
10~96~0235

000000
000000
000000
000000

000000
000000
000000
MOBIL
WATER

Sprinag Creek Village, Ltd.
Balance Sheet

Page 2
Rept 6005

As of 10/31/96

LIABILITIES & PARTNERS’ CAPITAL

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable

Income Tax Withheld & Payable
FICA Payable :

401~K Payable Flordeco

TOTAL LIABILITIES

PATTNERS’ CAPITAL f
Partner Capital Account
Basis/Excess of Purchase Price
Distributions to Partners

YTD Net Income

YTD Net Income

TOTAL PARTNERS’ CAPITAL

TOTAL LIABILITY/PARTNERS’ CAPITAL

$ 8,389.16
459.00
208.82
180.00

$ $,936.98

$ 279,851.32
8,646.00
(67,500.00)
68,418.78
(7,637.84)

———————— - -

3 291,715.24

Book Value Per Unit-45 Units $6,262
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Date 12/02/96
10-96-0235
For the Period

Sub

INCOME
Income = Water

WATER
Income - Recreation Fees

MOBIL
TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES

Accounting Fees

Auto & Truck Expense

Bank Charges

Depreciation Expense
Depreciation Expense
Equipment Rental
Insurance-Health Insurance
Insurance-~Health Insurance
Insurance~General
Insurance-General
Contractual Sves(Lab Analysis)
Miscellaneous Expense
Office Expense

Office Expense

Office Supplies

Poiitical Contribution
Professional Services
Repairs & Maintenance
Repairs & Maintenance
Salaries and Wages - Employees
Salaries and Wages - Employees
Material and Supplies
Supplies - Meters

Payroll Taxes

Payroll Taxes

Taxes & Licenses

Taxes & Licenses
Telephone

Utilities

Utilities

Pool Supplies

Water Plant Chemicals

MOBIL
MOBIL
MOBIL
MOBIL
WATER
MOBIL
MOBIL
WATER
MOBIL
WATER
WATER
MOBIL
MOBIL
WATER
MOBIL
MOBIL
MOBIL
MOBIL
WATER
MOBIL
WATER
MOBIL
WATER
MOBIL
WATER
MOBIL
WATER
MOBIL
MOBIL
WATER
MOBIL
WATER

TOTAL EXPENSE

OTHER INCOME

MOBIL Interest Income

Spring Creek Village,
Income Statement

Ltd.

Through 10/31/96

Current
Period

1429.08
19191.67

20620.75

750.00
80.00
24.65

1131.09
502.00
0.00
214.88
0.00

991.82
22.92

796.00

0.00
26.50
0.00
50.59
0.00
0.00
480.56
0.00
4197.00
1743.00
0.00
0.00
343.67
140.23
0.00
0.00
75.89
1098.34
352.71
815.10
0.00

6.93
93.07

100.00

3.64
0.39
0.12
5.49
2.43
0.80
1.04
0.00
4.351
v.11
3.86
0.00
0.13
0.00
0.25
0.00
c.00
2.33
0.00
20.35
8.45
0.00
0.00
1.67
0.68
0.00
0.00
0.37
5.33
1.71
3.95

Page 1
Rent 6001
Year-

To-Date %

7.30
92.70

13849.35
175889.24

- ——— S —— T ——— - ——— -

189738.59 100.00

7500.00 3.95
1743.42 0.92
227.98 0.12
14088.84 7.43
2008.02 1.06
198.57 0.10
1802.60 0.95
131.32 0.07
9041.73 4.77
431.89 0.23
3346.00 1.76
306.00 0.16
85.17 0.04
402.55 0.21
297.85 0.16
300.00 0.16
700.00 0.37
9637.42 5.08
2214.38 1.17
35391.16 18.65
6266.16 3.30
2533.62 1.34
522.79 0.28
3273.38 1.73
556.79 0.29
426.25 0.22
745.79 0.39
1226.37 0.65
12801.05 6.75
3244.45 1.71
7995.66 4.21
1617.05 0.85
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o current Year~-
Sub Period % To-Date %
6996.77 33.93 60780.94 32.03

NET INCOME BEFORE TAX
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MOBILE HOME DIVISION

Current Year-
Sub Period % To-Date %
INCOME
MOBIL Income - Recreation Fees 19191.67 100.00 175889.24 100.00
EXPENSES
MOBIL Accounting Fees 750.00 3.91 7500.00 4.26
MOBIL Auto & Truck Expense 80.00 0.42 1743.42 0.99
MOBIL Bank Charges 24.65 0.13 227.98 0.13
MOBIL Depreciation Expense 1131.09 5.89 14088.84 8,01
MOBIL Equipment Rental 0.00 0.00 198.57 0.11
MOBIL Insurance-~Health Insurance 214.88 1.12 1802.60 1.02
MOBIL Insurance-General 991.82 $.17 9041.73 5.14
MOBIL Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 0.00 306,00 0.17
MOBIL Office Expense : 26.50 0.14 85.17 0.05
MOBIL Office Supplies 50.59 0,26 297.85 0.17
MOBIL Political Contribution 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.17
MOBIL Professional Services 0.00 0.00 700.00  0.40
MOBIL Repairs & Maintenance 480.56 2.50 9637.42 5.48
MOBIL Salaries and Wages - Employees 4197.00 21.87 35391.16 20.12
MOBIL Material and Supplies 0.00 0.00 2533.62 1.44
MOBIL Payroll Taxes 343.67 1.79 3273.38 1.86
MOBIL Taxes & Licenses 0.00 0.00 426.25 0.24
MOBIL Telephone 75.89 0.40 1226.37 0.70
MOBIL Utilities 1098.34 5.72 12801.05 7.28
MOBIL Pool Supplies 815.10 4.25 7995.66  4.55
TOTAL EXPENSE 10280.09 53.57 109577.07 62.30
OTHER INCOME
MOBIL. Interest Income 212.97 1.11 2106.61 1.20

——————— N o — - ——

NET INCOME BEFORE TAX 9124.55 47.54 68412.78 38.90
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WATER UTILITY

Current Year-
Sub Period % To-Date %
INCOME
WATER Income - Water 1429.08 100.00 13849.35 100.00
EXPENSES
WATER Depreciation Expense 502.00 35.13 2008.02 14.50
WATER Insurance-Health Insurance 0.00 0.00 131.32 0.95
WATER Insurance-General 22.92 1.60 431.89 3.12
WATER Contractual Sves(Lab Analysis) 796.00 55.70 3346.00 24.16
WATER Office Expense 0.00 0.00 402.55 2.91
WATER Repairs & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 2214.38 15.99
WATER Salaries and Wages - Employees 1743.00 121.97 6266.16 45.25
WATER Supplies - Meters 0.00 0.00 522.79 3.77
WATER Payroll Taxes 140.23 9.81 556.79 4.02
WATER Taxes & Licenses 0.00 0.00 745.79 5.39
WATER Utilities 352.71 24.68 3244.45 23.43
WATER Water Plant Chemicals 0.00 0.00 1617.05 11.68

——————— - S e e e - -

TOTAL EXPENSE
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NET INCOME BEFORE TAX =-2127.78 -148.89 ~-7637.84 -55.15





